11:00

11:05

11:30

11:40

11:45

11:50

12:45

1:50

2:00

Fisheries Working Group on Offshore Wind

May 16", 2019 11:00PM-2:00PM

SMAST/DMF East
836 South Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford 02744

MEETING AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

Meeting Structure and Operations

Coast Guard update

Equinor update

Mayflower update

Prioritizing and initiating regional fisheries science studies
Vineyard Wind update and mitigation

Next steps, timing of next meeting

Adjourn





