## Fisheries Working Group on Offshore Wind

May 16<sup>th</sup>, 2019 11:00PM-2:00PM

SMAST/DMF East 836 South Rodney French Blvd. New Bedford 02744

## **MEETING AGENDA**

11:00	Welcome and Introductions
11:05	Meeting Structure and Operations
11:30	Coast Guard update
11:40	Equinor update
11:45	Mayflower update
11:50	Prioritizing and initiating regional fisheries science studies
12:45	Vineyard Wind update and mitigation
1:50	Next steps, timing of next meeting
2:00	Adjourn